Outdoor Adventure Commission Agenda

January 9, 2024

Meeting Location: Auditorium Room

Department of Natural Resources

Division of Outdoor Recreation 1594 W. North Temple, Suite 100 Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Virtual Meeting Information:

Outdoor Adventure Commission Meeting
Tuesday, January 9 · 2:00 – 5:00pm
Time zone: America/Denver
Google Meet joining info
Video call link: https://meet.google.com/hzv-bnux-ksd
Or dial: (US) +1 657-258-1785 PIN: 521 689 077#

More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/hzv-bnux-ksd?pin=9895461987560

Outdoor Adventure Commission YouTube Playlist https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLWIxD5-tnhxrwAb0osnucRKxne2LX0gQW

Agenda

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Minute Approval
- 3. Notification of New Administrative Rule R650-102 Adjudicatory Proceedings, Shane Stroud
- 4. Outdoor Recreation Initiative Project Presentations
 - a. Sherman Hills Scott Wells, Wellsville City Manager
 - i. Close meeting for purposes of discussing strategies of property acquisition.
 - b. Outdoor Shooting Range & Educational Center Greg Raines, Civilian Marksmanship Program
 - c. Wasatch Mountain Trail: Feasibility Assessment Lora Anthony, Mountain Trails Foundation
 - d. Puffer Lake Property Acquisition and Improvements Tammy Pearson, Beaver County Commissioner
 - e. Regional Outdoor Adventure Launchpad in Vernal Land Acquisition Quinn Bennion, Vernal City Manager
- 5. Outdoor Recreation Project Approval Vote
- 6. Public Comment (10 minutes)